The academic and administrative activities of NAEM are performed through four (4) 
Divisions which are - (a) Planning and Development; (b) Training and Implementation; (c) 
Research and Documentation and (d) Administration and Finance. 

1.8 Personnel of NAEM briefly 
The total number of officers and employees of NAEM is One hundred Ninety Eight (198) 
under the revenue budget. Table 1.1 shows the number of employees, that are currently 
providing enormous services for NAEM. 

Table 1.1: Sanctioned Posts in NAEM under the Revenue Budget in 2020-21 

Level Of Post Numbers of post 

Director General 1